

\232

C.A.No. 5756-5759 OF 2000

ITEM No. 102

Court No. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5756-5759 OF 2000

M/s A Infrastructure Ltd.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Commnr. Of Central Excise, Jaipur  
( With office report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 28.8.2003: These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Ruby S Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Seema Sundd, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. D.A. Dave, learned senior advocate started arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 11.15 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior advocate started arguments and concluded at 11.30 a.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

( Meenu Sethi )  
Court Master

( Om Prakash )  
Court Master